

## NON-SELF-GOVERNING TERRITORIES

SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON INFORMATION TRANSMITTED  
UNDER ARTICLE 73 OF THE CHARTERCorrigendum to the Summary Record of the Third  
MeetingPage 5Lines 1 and 2

Delete the sentence "Paragraph (e) of that Article furnished the means of carrying out these principles."

Delete lines 10 to 15 and substitute: "Our Committee is called upon to promote the fulfilment by United Nations Members of the obligations ensuing from Article 73 of the Charter by examining information and depositions supplied in accordance with the recommendations of the General Assembly. We cannot be satisfied with the submission of information alone."

Line 12

Delete the sentence beginning with "While he realised".

Line 27

After "territories" add the sentence: "He referred to the tendency on the part of certain administering authorities to avoid the transmission of information and the obligations imposed upon them by the United Nations Charter and General Assembly resolutions".

Page 6Line 22

After the word "obligations" insert: "and disrupt the work of the Committee. That trend had manifested itself at the very first meeting of the Committee when the question of appointing a Drafting Sub-Committee was being discussed".

RECEIVED

OCT 13 1948

Line 23

For "now came under" substitute "wore under".

UNITED NATIONS  
ARCHIVES

Page 9

Line 22

For "was anxious to comply" substitute "had accepted and intended to comply".

Line 23

For "73", substitute "73 o".

- \* This corrigendum supersedes the one issued in the document with multiple symbol A/AC.17/SR.2/Corr.1  
A/AC.17/SR.3/Corr.1  
A/AC.17/SR.5/Corr.1  
A/AC.17/SR.6/Corr.1  
of 9 September 1948.